
File No.lW-11 011 (20)/14/2018-SECTION(IW).;Dept. of IW

Government of West Bengal
Irrigation&Waterways Department

Jalasampad Bhavan, 3cd Floor; Western Block,
Salt Lake: Kolkata-70Q091

No. 1608-IE Dt. 02/12/2020
CORRIGENDUM

Please read 11.04.2019 instead of 11.04.2029 , at 8th line of 1st para of the Order
No1495-IE Dt.03.11.2020, in the matter of awarding of higher scale in terms of Finance
Department's Memo No.8555-F Dt.I8.09.1985, in favour of Sri Arup Kumar Paul, Assistant
Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Division, Irrigation &Waterways Directorate.

All other parameters of the said order remain unchanged.
All concerned are being informed accordingly.

'5J--\/
Joint Secretary to the

Government of West Bengal
No. 1608/1(10)-IE Dt. 02/12/2020

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :

1. The Principal Accountant General (A & E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings;
Kolkata-700 001.

2. P.A. to The Secretary, Irrigation &Waterways Department.
3. The Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, I &W Dte. Teesta Sech Bhavan, Sevoke

Road, Siliguri-734 401.
4. The Superintending Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Circle, Irrigation & Waterways

Directorate; Teesta Administrative Bldg., Tinbatti more, Siliguri-734 005.
5. The Executive Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Division, Irrigation & Waterways

Directorate; Teesta Administrative Bldg., Tinbatti more, Siliguri-734 005.
6. The Treasury Officer, _
7. Sri Amp Kumar Paul, Assistant Engineer (Civil), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate;

attac to Mahananda Barrage Division, Teesta Administrative Bldg., Tinbatti more,
. 19uri-734005.

. Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, I&W Dte.- with request to upload this Order in
Departmental website.

9. Sri Sujay Saha, OSD & Ex-Officio Deputy Secretary, Irrigation & Waterways
Department, in connection with updating Gradation List of Assistant Engineer.

lO.Guard file.

~
Joint Secretary to the

Government of West Bengal
a-:


